

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 2,3 & 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22894/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2004 in LPA No. 53/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAMA NAND PANDEY
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.2 : Appln. for substitution.

I.A.3 : Appln. for condn. Of delay in filing appln. for substitution.

I.A.4 : Appln. For deletion the name of R.No.5 from the array of parties)
(with office report dt. 15.6.2007)

Date: 06/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv
Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv
Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Prayer for deletion of the name of respondent no.5 allowed at
the request and risk of counsel for respondent.

Prayer for substitution of the petitioner and condonation of
delay is accepted. I.As. 2 & 3 are disposed of.

Arvind
Sr.PA

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master